Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE: 

NIN E1'EEN'fH LEGISLArrURE 

01-' THE 

STATE OF 

P MH:mD AT I'l'S SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDEIJ Olll 

THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY 01' MARCH, ONE 'fHOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE, 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

A'UGUSTA: 

SlIIl'l'H & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO 'rHE STATE. 

1839. 



58 A. WYER • ..".....D. BRAWN.-GUN HOUSE, &0. 

Chapter 66. 

Resolve in favor of Albert Wyer of Durham • 

./lpproved March 14, 1839. 

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of 
the State to Albert Wyet· of Dedham four dollars per 
month for two years in remuneration for an injury sustaipecl 
by him while doing military duty, 

Cbapter 67. 

Resolve in favor of Daniel Brawn . 

.!1pp7·oved JI!farch 14, 1839. 

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of 
this State to Daniel Brawn of New Sharon, Four Dollars 
per month, for one year in consequence of a wound, 
received by him while doing military duty. 

Cltaptcl' 6S. 
Resolve for the erection of a Gun House in Warren and to authorize 

the Acting Quarter Master General to dispose of the present Gun 
House in said town. 

.!1pproved :March 14, 1839. 

RESOLVED, That there be and hereby is appropriated 
the sum of Two Hundred and :fifty Dollars to be expended 
under the direction of the Governor and Council for the 
purpose of erecting a Gun House in the town of WalTen 
in the County of Lincoln. 

RESOLVED, That the Acting Quarter Master General 
be and he hereby is authorized to dispose of the old Gun 
House in said town of Warren either at public or private 
sale and the proceeds thereof to be paid into the Treasury 
of the State. 


